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TEXT

‘THE WEST PAKISTAN VALIDATION OF NAIB TEHSILDARS AND NAIB
TEHSILDAR CANDIDATES SELECTION ORDINANCE, 1962

(VI of 1962)
[11™ April, 1962]

An
Ordinance
to validate the selection of NaibTehsildars and NaibTehsildar candidates.

Preamble.— WHEREAS it is expedient to validate the selection of Naib Tehsildars
and NaibTehsildar candidates made during the years 1960 and 1961;

NOW, THEREFORE, in pursuance of the Presidential Proclamation of the
seventh day of October, 1958, and in exercise of all powers enabling him in that
behalf, the Governor of West Pakistan is pleased to make and promulgate the
following Ordinance:—

1. Short title.— This Ordinance may be called the West Pakistan Validation of
Naib Tehsildars and Naib Tehsildar Candidates Selection Ordinance, 1962.

2. Definitions.— In this Ordinance, unless the context otherwise requires, the
following expressions shall have the meanings hereby respectively assigned to
them, that is to say—

(@)  “existing rules” means—
0] The Punjab Tehsildari Service Rules, 1953;
(i) The Bahawalpur State Tehsildari Service Rules, 1941,

(i) The rules for the selection of Naib Tehsildar candidates in the
Quetta Division published with the late Agent to the Governor-
General and Chief Commissioner in Baluchistan’s order No.E-
101/51, dated the 25th/26th December 1951; and

(iv)  The Kalat State Services Punishment and Appeal Rules, 1945;
(b)  “Government” means the Government of West Pakistan.

3. Validation of selection of Naib Tehsildars and Naib Tehsildar
candidates.— (1) Notwithstanding anything contained in the existing rules governing
the selection or appointment of Naib Tehsildars and Naib Tehsildar candidates, or in
any decree, order or judgment of a Court, the persons specified in column 3 of Part
A of the Schedule shall be deemed to have been validly selected as Naib Tehsildars,
and the persons specified in ‘[column 3] of Part B of the Schedule shall be deemed

This Ordinance, on its promulgation by the Governor of West Pakistan on 5th April 1962, was published in the West Pakistan
Gazette (Extraordinary), dated 11th April, 1962, pages 1541-1549; saved and given permanent effect by Article 225 of the
Constitution of the Islamic Republic of Pakistan (1962).

“Substituted for the word and figure “column 2” by the West Pakistan Validation of Naib-Tehsildars and Naib-Tehsildar
Candidates Selection (Amendment) Ordinance, 1962 (XXXV of 1962), w.e.f.11.4.1962,s.2; and published in the Gazette of
West Pakistan (Extraordinary),dated 6.6.1962, pages 2253-2254.




to have been validly selected as Naib Tehsildar candidates from the dates specified
against their names in column 4 of the Schedule.

(2) Government may, within a period of one month from the coming into
force of this Ordinance, add to the names specified in the Schedule.

4, Terms and conditions of service.— The terms and conditions of service of
the Naib Tehsildars and Naib Tehsildar candidates whose selection is validated
under the provisions of section 3 shall be such as may be specified by Government.



SCHEDULE
[See Section 3]

PART A
PERSONS DEEMED TO HAVE BEEN VALIDLY SELECTED AS NAIB
TEHSILDARS
Division Serial Name Date of selection by
No. the Commissioner
1 2 3 4

DIRECT NAIB TEHSILDARS

Kalat 1 Mr. Muhammad Anwar 3[16th February, 1961].
2 Mr. Muhammad Mian 4[16th February, 1961].
3 Mr. Ghulam Muhammad ~ °[16th February, 1961].
4 Mr. Fagir Muhammad 6[16th February, 1961].

DEPARTMENTAL NAIB TEHSILDARS

5 Mr. Muhammad Akram '[16th February, 1961].
6 Mr. Ghulam Muhammad °[16th February, 1961].
7 Mr. Abdul Ghafoor ’[16th February, 1961].
8 Mr. Muhammad Jamil “[16th February, 1961].

®Substituted for “16th February, 1962” by the West Pakistan Validation of Naib-Tehsildars and Naib-Tehsildar Candidates
Selection (Amendment) Ordinance, 1962 (XXXV of 1962), w.e.f.11.4.1962,s.3; and published in the Gazette of West Pakistan
(Extraordinary),dated 6.6.1962, pages 2253-2254.

“Substituted for “16th February, 1962” by the West Pakistan Validation of Naib-Tehsildars and Naib-Tehsildar Candidates
Selection (Amendment) Ordinance, 1962 (XXXV of 1962), w.e.f.11.4.1962,s.3; and published in the Gazette of West Pakistan
(Extraordinary),dated 6.6.1962, pages 2253-2254.

®Substituted for “16th February, 1962” by the West Pakistan Validation of Naib-Tehsildars and Naib-Tehsildar Candidates
Selection (Amendment) Ordinance, 1962 (XXXV of 1962), w.e.f.11.4.1962,s.3; and published in the Gazette of West Pakistan
(Extraordinary),dated 6.6.1962, pages 2253-2254.

®Substituted for “16th February, 1962” by the West Pakistan Validation of Naib-Tehsildars and Naib-Tehsildar Candidates
Selection (Amendment) Ordinance, 1962 (XXXV of 1962), w.e.f.11.4.1962,s.3; and published in the Gazette of West Pakistan
(Extraordinary),dated 6.6.1962, pages 2253-2254.

"Substituted for “16th February, 1962” by the West Pakistan Validation of Naib-Tehsildars and Naib-Tehsildar Candidates
Selection (Amendment) Ordinance, 1962 (XXXV of 1962), w.e.f.11.4.1962,s.3; and published in the Gazette of West Pakistan
(Extraordinary),dated 6.6.1962, pages 2253-2254.

8Substituted for “16th February, 1962” by the West Pakistan Validation of Naib-Tehsildars and Naib-Tehsildar Candidates
Selection (Amendment) Ordinance, 1962 (XXXV of 1962), w.e.f.11.4.1962,s.3; and published in the Gazette of West Pakistan
(Extraordinary),dated 6.6.1962, pages 2253-2254.

Substituted for “16th February, 1962” by the West Pakistan Validation of Naib-Tehsildars and Naib-Tehsildar Candidates
Selection (Amendment) Ordinance, 1962 (XXXV of 1962), w.e.f.11.4.1962,s.3; and published in the Gazette of West Pakistan
(Extraordinary),dated 6.6.1962, pages 2253-2254.

Y5ybstituted for “16th February, 1962” by the West Pakistan Validation of Naib-Tehsildars and Naib-Tehsildar Candidates
Selection (Amendment) Ordinance, 1962 (XXXV of 1962), w.e.f.11.4.1962,s.3; and published in the Gazette of West Pakistan
(Extraordinary),dated 6.6.1962, pages 2253-2254.



PART B

PERSONS DEEMED TO HAVE BEEN VALIDLY SELECTED AS NAIB
TEHSILDAR CANDIDATES

Division Serial Name Date of selection
No. by the
Commissioner

DIRECT CANDIDATES

Lahore 1 M. Muhammad Arshad Khan 3rd September,
1960.
2 M. Ansar Ahmad Khan 3rd September,
1960.
3 M. Jamil Ahmad 3rd September,
1960.
4 S. Muhammad Zia 3rd September,
1960.
5 M. Saeed Akhtar 3rd September,
1960.
6 M. Faiz Muhammad 3rd September,
1960.
7 S. Tahir Hussain 3rd September,
1960.
8  Mr. Warris Sundar Dass 3rd September,
1960.
9  Mr. Niamat Ali Javid 3rd September,
1960.
10 Mr. Nisar Ahmad 3rd September,
1960.
11 M. Liagat Ali 3rd September,
1960.
12 M. Mukhtar Ali 3rd September,
1960.
13 M. Atta Muhammad 3rd September,
1960.
14 M. Muhammad Siddiq 3rd September,
1960.
15 M. Anwar Saeed 30th June, 1960.
16 M. Ghulam Ahmad Khan 30th June, 1960.
17 Sardar Saeed Ahmad 30th June, 1960.
18 Ch. Muhammad Yaqub 30th June, 1960.

DEPARTMENTAL CANDIDATES

19 Sh. Muhammad Saeed 15th August, 1960.
20 M. Muhammad Ali 15th August, 1960.
21 M. Hassan Din 15th August, 1960.
22  Sh. Bashir Ahmad 15th August, 1960.
23 Ch. Hamad Ellahi 15th August, 1960.
24 M. Nur Ahmad 15th August, 1960.
25 Ch. Muhammad Afzal 15th August, 1960.
26 Ch. Muhammad Nawaz 15th August, 1960.
27  Ch. Munir-ud-Din 15th August, 1960.

28 M. Abdul Majid 15th August, 1960.



Division

Rawalpindi

Multan

Serial
No.

29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55

56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64

65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73

Name

3

Ch. Abdur Rehman

M. Muhammad Rafi

M. Muhammad Qasim
Syed Muhammad Ahmad
Mr. lhsan-ul-Haq

M. Nazir Ahmad Akhtar
Mr. Muhammad Aslam
R. Sultan Alam Khan

Sh. Rashid-ud-Din

DIRECT CANDIDATES

Mr. Abdul Qayyum

M. Hassan Akhtar

M. Abdur Rauf Khan

M. Abdul Rahim

Ch. Abdul Majid

M. Anwar Ali Cheema

M. Bashir Ahmad Khan

Sh. Muhammad Masood

M. Moqueem Shah

M. Abdul Hamid

Ch. Muhammad Yusaf

Mr. Mumtaz Muhammad Khan
Mr. Farooq Ahmad

Ch. Mattali Khan

S. Arif Hussain

Ch. Ghulam Dastgir

Ch. Muhammad Aslam

M. Mohammad Ashraf Qamar

DEPARTMENTAL CANDIDATES

Ch. Ghulam Ahmad
Ch. Muhammad Afzal
Ch. Muhammad Shafi
M. Noor Muhammad
Ch. Abuzar Khan

Ch. Muhammad Hanif
Ch. Fazal Muhammad
Ch. Ghulam Nabi

Ch. Ghulam Sarwar

DIRECT CANDIDATES

Mr. Ahmad Nawaz

S. Shahid Hussain

Mr. Jawad Hussain

Hafiz Muhammad Yousaf
M.Sarwar Hayat Khan

M. Muhammad Anwar Cheema
Ch. Shaukat Ali

M. Muhammad Ayub Khan

M. Shahbaz Khan

Date of selection
by the
Commissioner

4

15th August, 1960.
15th August, 1960.
15th August, 1960.
15th August, 1960.
15th August, 1960.
15th August, 1960.
15th August, 1960.
30th June, 1960.

30th June, 1960.

6th May, 1960.
6th May, 1960.
6th May, 1960.
6th May, 1960.
6th May, 1960.
6th May, 1960.
6th May, 1960.
6th May, 1960.
6th May, 1960.
6th May, 1960.
6th May, 1960.
6th May, 1960.
6th May, 1960.
6th May, 1960.
6th May, 1960.
6th May, 1960.
28th June, 1960.
28th June, 1960.

2nd May, 1960.
2nd May, 1960.
2nd May, 1960.
2nd May, 1960.
2nd May, 1960.
2nd May, 1960.
2nd May, 1960.
2nd May, 1960.
2nd May, 1960.

10th April, 1960.
10th April, 1960.
10th April, 1960.
10th April, 1960.
10th April, 1960.
10th April, 1960.
10th April, 1960.
10th April, 1960.
10th April, 1960.



Division

Bahawalpur

Serial
No.

74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81

82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101

102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116

117
118
119
120

Name

3

M. Bashir Ahmad Khan

M. Muhammad Asghar Khan
Mr. Ahmad Mansur

S. Shafig Ahmad

Makdum Muhammad Nawaz
M. Hakim Khan

Mr. Rashid Ahmad Agha

M. Abdul Rashid

DEPARTMENTAL CANDIDATES

Rao Ata Muhammad
Mirza Abdul Ghafoor

M. Muhammad Shafi
Ch. Nazir Ahmad

Ch. Amjad Ali

Raja Asad Mehdi

Mr. Muhammad Yunis Khan
M. Ghulam Rasul

Ch. Bashir Ahmad

Ch. Rehmat Khan

Mian Abdus Sattar

M. Bashir Hamza

S. Tabarrak Hussain
Haji Mansab Khan
Malik Magbool Hussain
Manzoor Ahmad

M. Muhammad Bakhsh
S. Nasir Abbas

Malik Muhammad Shafi
Mr. Saeed-ud-Din Naqvi

DIRECT CANDIDATES

Ashig Muhammad Khan
Abdul Rashid

Masood Akbar

Abdul Ghafoor

Nasir Ahmad Malik
Muhammad Usman-ud-Din
Saghir Hussain

Ashfag Ahmad Khan

Zahid Hussain

Muhammad Saeed Jaffar
Muhammad Afzal Khan
Khuda Bakhsh

Mukhtar Hussain

Mr. Dost Ali Khan

Mr. Muhammad Ibrahim Khaleel
Longrial

Mr. Nurullah Khan

Mr. Allah Rakha Ansari

Mr. Mahmud Ali Khan

Mr. Ghulam Mustafa

Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.

Date of selection
by the
Commissioner

4

10th April, 1960.
10th April, 1960.
10th April, 1960.
10th April, 1960.
10th April, 1960.
10th April, 1960.
10th April, 1960.
29th July, 1960.

10th April, 1960.
10th April, 1960.
10th April, 1960.
10th April, 1960.
10th April, 1960.
10th April, 1960.
10th April, 1960.
10th April, 1960.
10th April, 1960.
10th April, 1960.
10th April, 1960.
10th April, 1960.
10th April, 1960.
10th April, 1960.
10th April, 1960.
10th April, 1960.
10th April, 1960.
29th July, 1960.
29th July, 1960.
7th April, 1961.

20th August, 1960.
20th August, 1960.
20th August, 1960.
20th August, 1960.
20th August, 1960.
20th August, 1960.
20th August, 1960.
20th August, 1960.
20th August, 1960.
20th August, 1960.
20th August, 1960.
20th August, 1960.
20th August, 1960.
20th August, 1960.
20th August, 1960.

20th August, 1960.
20th August, 1960.
20th August, 1960.
20th August, 1960.



Division

Sargodha

Serial
No.

121
122

123

124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140

141

142
143
144

145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158

Name

Syed Sardar Al

Mr. Ghulam Haider Khan
Khakwani

Mr. Fazl-ul-Rehman

DEPARTMENTAL CANDIDATES

M. Mohrur Rehman Khan
Mr. Iftikhar Ali Khan

S. Abdur Rahim

M. Ghulam Sarwar Khan
Mr. Nizam Din

Ch. Bashir Ahmad

Mr. Ghulam Khan

Mian Mansoor Ahmad
Malik Rahim Bukhsh

Mr. Mehdi Khan

M. Nazir Hussain

Maulvi Abdul Shakoor
Mr. Nabi Bakhsh

Mian Saeed Ahmad

Mr. Abdul Ghani

Mr. Muhammad Shafi Khan
Mr. Altaf Rashid

Mr. Abdus Sami Qureshi

Mr. Muhammad Hussain
Mr. Gulzar Hussain
Hafiz Ghulam Qadir

DIRECT CANDIDATES

M. Zain-ul-Abdin

M. Muhammad Igbal Raja
M. Muhammad Bakhsh
M. Bashir Ahmad Khalid
Malik Abdul Majid Saggu
. Ahmad Nawaz Malik

. Muhammad Azhar

. Mukhtar Ahmad Khan
. Riaz-ul-Haq

. Khaliqg Dad Malik

. Saeed Ahmad Ashraf
. Ahsan-ul-Haq Nusrat
. Muhammad Igbal

. Munir Ahmad Malik

=TI L

Date of selection
by the
Commissioner

4

20th August, 1960.
20th August, 1960.

20th August, 1960.

20th August, 1960.
20th August, 1960.
20th August, 1960.
20th August, 1960.
20th August, 1960.
20th August, 1960.
20th August, 1960.
20th August, 1960.
20th August, 1960.
20th August, 1960.
20th August, 1960.
20th August, 1960.
20th August, 1960.
20th August, 1960.
20th August, 1960.
20th August, 1960.
17th February,
1960.

17th February,
1960.

20th August, 1960.
20th August, 1960.
20th August, 1960.

15th April, 1961.
15th April, 1961.
15th April, 1961.
15th April, 1961.
15th April, 1961.
15th April, 1961.
15th April, 1961.
15th April, 1961.
15th April, 1961.
15th April, 1961.
15th April, 1961.
15th April, 1961.
15th April, 1961.
15th April, 1961.



