

THE WEST PAKISTAN VALIDATION OF NAIB-TEHSILDARS AND NAIB-TEHSILDAR CANDIDATES SELECTION ORDINANCE, 1962

(VI of 1962)

CONTENTS

- 1. Short title
- 2. Definitions
- 3. Validation of selection of Naib-Tehsildars and Naib-Tehsildar candidates
- 4. Terms and conditions of service

SCHEDULE

TEXT

THE WEST PAKISTAN VALIDATION OF NAIB TEHSILDARS AND NAIB TEHSILDAR CANDIDATES SELECTION ORDINANCE, 1962

(VI of 1962)

[11th April, 1962]

An Ordinance

to validate the selection of NaibTehsildars and NaibTehsildar candidates.

Preamble.– WHEREAS it is expedient to validate the selection of Naib Tehsildars and NaibTehsildar candidates made during the years 1960 and 1961;

NOW, THEREFORE, in pursuance of the Presidential Proclamation of the seventh day of October, 1958, and in exercise of all powers enabling him in that behalf, the Governor of West Pakistan is pleased to make and promulgate the following Ordinance:–

1. Short title. This Ordinance may be called the West Pakistan Validation of Naib Tehsildars and Naib Tehsildar Candidates Selection Ordinance, 1962.

2. Definitions. In this Ordinance, unless the context otherwise requires, the following expressions shall have the meanings hereby respectively assigned to them, that is to say-

- (a) "existing rules" means-
 - (i) The Punjab Tehsildari Service Rules, 1953;
 - (ii) The Bahawalpur State Tehsildari Service Rules, 1941;
 - (iii) The rules for the selection of Naib Tehsildar candidates in the Quetta Division published with the late Agent to the Governor-General and Chief Commissioner in Baluchistan's order No.E-101/51, dated the 25th/26th December 1951; and
 - (iv) The Kalat State Services Punishment and Appeal Rules, 1945;
- (b) "Government" means the Government of West Pakistan.

3. Validation of selection of Naib Tehsildars and Naib Tehsildar candidates.– (1) Notwithstanding anything contained in the existing rules governing the selection or appointment of Naib Tehsildars and Naib Tehsildar candidates, or in any decree, order or judgment of a Court, the persons specified in column 3 of Part A of the Schedule shall be deemed to have been validly selected as Naib Tehsildars, and the persons specified in ²[column 3] of Part B of the Schedule shall be deemed

¹This Ordinance, on its promulgation by the Governor of West Pakistan on 5th April 1962, was published in the West Pakistan Gazette (Extraordinary), dated 11th April, 1962, pages 1541-1549; saved and given permanent effect by Article 225 of the Constitution of the Islamic Republic of Pakistan (1962).

²Substituted for the word and figure "column 2" by the West Pakistan Validation of Naib-Tehsildars and Naib-Tehsildar Candidates Selection (Amendment) Ordinance, 1962 (XXXV of 1962), w.e.f.11.4.1962,s.2; and published in the Gazette of West Pakistan (Extraordinary),dated 6.6.1962, pages 2253-2254.

to have been validly selected as Naib Tehsildar candidates from the dates specified against their names in column 4 of the Schedule.

(2) Government may, within a period of one month from the coming into force of this Ordinance, add to the names specified in the Schedule.

4. Terms and conditions of service.– The terms and conditions of service of the Naib Tehsildars and Naib Tehsildar candidates whose selection is validated under the provisions of section 3 shall be such as may be specified by Government.

SCHEDULE

[See Section 3]

PART A

PERSONS DEEMED TO HAVE BEEN VALIDLY SELECTED AS NAIB TEHSILDARS

Division	Serial No.	Name	Date of selection by the Commissioner
1	2	3	4
DIRECT NAIB TEHSILDARS			
Kalat	1	Mr. Muhammad Anwar	³ [16th February, 1961].
	2	Mr. Muhammad Mian	^₄ [16th February, 1961].
	3	Mr. Ghulam Muhammad	⁵ [16th February, 1961].
	4	Mr. Faqir Muhammad	⁶ [16th February, 1961].
DEPARTMENTAL NAIB TEHSILDARS			
	5	Mr. Muhammad Akram	⁷ [16th February, 1961].
	6	Mr. Ghulam Muhammad	[16th February, 1961].
	7	Mr. Abdul Ghafoor	[°] [16th February, 1961].

IVIT. ADOUL GNATOOR
Mr. Muhammad Jamil
¹⁰[16th February, 1961].

³Substituted for "16th February, 1962" by the West Pakistan Validation of Naib-Tehsildars and Naib-Tehsildar Candidates Selection (Amendment) Ordinance, 1962 (XXXV of 1962), w.e.f.11.4.1962,s.3; and published in the Gazette of West Pakistan (Extraordinary),dated 6.6.1962, pages 2253-2254.

⁴Substituted for "16th February, 1962" by the West Pakistan Validation of Naib-Tehsildars and Naib-Tehsildar Candidates Selection (Amendment) Ordinance, 1962 (XXXV of 1962), w.e.f.11.4.1962,s.3; and published in the Gazette of West Pakistan (Extraordinary),dated 6.6.1962, pages 2253-2254.

⁵Substituted for "16th February, 1962" by the West Pakistan Validation of Naib-Tehsildars and Naib-Tehsildar Candidates Selection (Amendment) Ordinance, 1962 (XXXV of 1962), w.e.f.11.4.1962,s.3; and published in the Gazette of West Pakistan (Extraordinary),dated 6.6.1962, pages 2253-2254.

⁶Substituted for "16th February, 1962" by the West Pakistan Validation of Naib-Tehsildars and Naib-Tehsildar Candidates Selection (Amendment) Ordinance, 1962 (XXXV of 1962), w.e.f.11.4.1962,s.3; and published in the Gazette of West Pakistan (Extraordinary),dated 6.6.1962, pages 2253-2254.

⁷Substituted for "16th February, 1962" by the West Pakistan Validation of Naib-Tehsildars and Naib-Tehsildar Candidates Selection (Amendment) Ordinance, 1962 (XXXV of 1962), w.e.f.11.4.1962,s.3; and published in the Gazette of West Pakistan (Extraordinary),dated 6.6.1962, pages 2253-2254.

⁸Substituted for "16th February, 1962" by the West Pakistan Validation of Naib-Tehsildars and Naib-Tehsildar Candidates Selection (Amendment) Ordinance, 1962 (XXXV of 1962), w.e.f.11.4.1962,s.3; and published in the Gazette of West Pakistan (Extraordinary),dated 6.6.1962, pages 2253-2254.

⁹Substituted for "16th February, 1962" by the West Pakistan Validation of Naib-Tehsildars and Naib-Tehsildar Candidates Selection (Amendment) Ordinance, 1962 (XXXV of 1962), w.e.f.11.4.1962,s.3; and published in the Gazette of West Pakistan (Extraordinary),dated 6.6.1962, pages 2253-2254.

¹⁰Substituted for "16th February, 1962" by the West Pakistan Validation of Naib-Tehsildars and Naib-Tehsildar Candidates Selection (Amendment) Ordinance, 1962 (XXXV of 1962), w.e.f.11.4.1962,s.3; and published in the Gazette of West Pakistan (Extraordinary),dated 6.6.1962, pages 2253-2254.

PART B

PERSONS DEEMED TO HAVE BEEN VALIDLY SELECTED AS NAIB **TEHSILDAR CANDIDATES**

Division	Serial No.	Name	Date of selection by the Commissioner
1	2	3	4
		DIRECT CANDIDATES	
Lahore	1	M. Muhammad Arshad Khan	3rd September, 1960.
	2	M. Ansar Ahmad Khan	3rd September, 1960.
	3	M. Jamil Ahmad	3rd September,
	4	S. Muhammad Zia	1960. 3rd September,
	5	M. Saeed Akhtar	1960. 3rd September,
	6	M. Faiz Muhammad	1960. 3rd September,
	7	S. Tahir Hussain	1960. 3rd September,
	8	Mr. Warris Sundar Dass	1960. 3rd September,
	9	Mr. Niamat Ali Javid	1960. 3rd September,
	10	Mr. Nisar Ahmad	1960. 3rd September,
	11	M. Liaqat Ali	1960. 3rd September,
	12	M. Mukhtar Ali	1960. 3rd September,
	13	M. Atta Muhammad	1960. 3rd September,
	14	M. Muhammad Siddiq	1960. 3rd September,
	45	M. Anwar Saeed	1960.
	15 16	M. Anwar Saeed M. Ghulam Ahmad Khan	30th June, 1960.
	17	Sardar Saeed Ahmad	30th June, 1960. 30th June, 1960.
	18	Ch. Muhammad Yaqub	30th June, 1960.
		DEPARTMENTAL CANDIDATES	6
	19	Sh. Muhammad Saeed	15th August, 1960.
	20	M. Muhammad Ali	15th August, 1960.
	21	M. Hassan Din	15th August, 1960.
	22	Sh. Bashir Ahmad	15th August, 1960.
	23	Ch. Hamad Ellahi	15th August 1960

15th August, 1960. 23 Ch. Hamad Ellahi 24 M. Nur Ahmad 25 Ch. Muhammad Afzal 26 Ch. Muhammad Nawaz 27 Ch. Munir-ud-Din

28 M. Abdul Majid

Division	Serial No.	Name	Date of selection by the Commissioner
1	2	3	4
	29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37	Ch. Abdur Rehman M. Muhammad Rafi M. Muhammad Qasim Syed Muhammad Ahmad Mr. Ihsan-ul-Haq M. Nazir Ahmad Akhtar Mr. Muhammad Aslam R. Sultan Alam Khan Sh. Rashid-ud-Din	15th August, 1960. 15th August, 1960. 15th August, 1960. 15th August, 1960. 15th August, 1960. 15th August, 1960. 15th August, 1960. 30th June, 1960.
		DIRECT CANDIDATES	
Rawalpindi	38 39 40 41 42 43 44 45 46 47 48 49 50 51 52 53 54 55	Mr. Abdul Qayyum M. Hassan Akhtar M. Abdur Rauf Khan M. Abdul Rahim Ch. Abdul Majid M. Anwar Ali Cheema M. Bashir Ahmad Khan Sh. Muhammad Masood M. Moqueem Shah M. Abdul Hamid Ch. Muhammad Yusaf Mr. Mumtaz Muhammad Khan Mr. Farooq Ahmad Ch. Mattali Khan S. Arif Hussain Ch. Ghulam Dastgir Ch. Muhammad Aslam M. Mohammad Ashraf Qamar	6th May, 1960. 6th May, 1960. 28th June, 1960. 28th June, 1960.
		DEPARTMENTAL CANDIDATES	5
	56 57	Ch. Ghulam Ahmad Ch. Muhammad Afzal	2nd May, 1960. 2nd May, 1960.

56	Ch. Ghulam Ahmad	2nd May, 1960.
57	Ch. Muhammad Afzal	2nd May, 1960.
58	Ch. Muhammad Shafi	2nd May, 1960.
59	M. Noor Muhammad	2nd May, 1960.
60	Ch. Abuzar Khan	2nd May, 1960.
61	Ch. Muhammad Hanif	2nd May, 1960.
62	Ch. Fazal Muhammad	2nd May, 1960.
63	Ch. Ghulam Nabi	2nd May, 1960.
64	Ch. Ghulam Sarwar	2nd May, 1960.

DIRECT CANDIDATES

Multan

65	Mr. Ahmad Nawaz	10th April, 1960.
66	S. Shahid Hussain	10th April, 1960.
67	Mr. Jawad Hussain	10th April, 1960.
68	Hafiz Muhammad Yousaf	10th April, 1960.
69	M.Sarwar Hayat Khan	10th April, 1960.
70	M. Muhammad Anwar Cheema	10th April, 1960.
71	Ch. Shaukat Ali	10th April, 1960.
72	M. Muhammad Ayub Khan	10th April, 1960.
73	M. Shahbaz Khan	10th April, 1960.

Division	Serial No.	Name	Date of selection by the Commissioner
1	2	3	4
	74 75 76 77 78 79 80 81	M. Bashir Ahmad Khan M. Muhammad Asghar Khan Mr. Ahmad Mansur S. Shafiq Ahmad Makdum Muhammad Nawaz M. Hakim Khan Mr. Rashid Ahmad Agha M. Abdul Rashid	10th April, 1960. 10th April, 1960. 10th April, 1960. 10th April, 1960. 10th April, 1960. 10th April, 1960. 10th April, 1960. 29th July, 1960.
		DEPARTMENTAL CANDIDATES	
	82 83 84 85 86 87 88 89 90 91 92 93 94 95 96 97 98 99 100 101	Rao Ata Muhammad Mirza Abdul Ghafoor M. Muhammad Shafi Ch. Nazir Ahmad Ch. Amjad Ali Raja Asad Mehdi Mr. Muhammad Yunis Khan M. Ghulam Rasul Ch. Bashir Ahmad Ch. Rehmat Khan Mian Abdus Sattar M. Bashir Hamza S. Tabarrak Hussain Haji Mansab Khan Malik Maqbool Hussain Manzoor Ahmad M. Muhammad Bakhsh S. Nasir Abbas Malik Muhammad Shafi Mr. Saeed-ud-Din Naqvi	10th April, 1960. 10th April, 1960. 29th July, 1960. 7th April, 1961.
		DIRECT CANDIDATES	
Bahawalpur	102 103 104 105 106 107 108 109 110 111 112 113 114 115 116 117 118 119 120	Mr. Ashiq Muhammad Khan Mr. Abdul Rashid Mr. Masood Akbar Mr. Abdul Ghafoor Mr. Nasir Ahmad Malik Mr. Nuhammad Usman-ud-Din Mr. Saghir Hussain Mr. Ashfaq Ahmad Khan Mr. Zahid Hussain Mr. Muhammad Saeed Jaffar Mr. Muhammad Afzal Khan Mr. Muhammad Afzal Khan Mr. Mukhtar Hussain Mr. Mukhtar Hussain Mr. Dost Ali Khan Mr. Muhammad Ibrahim Khaleel Longrial Mr. Nurullah Khan Mr. Allah Rakha Ansari Mr. Mahmud Ali Khan Mr. Ghulam Mustafa	20th August, 1960. 20th August, 1960.

Division	Serial No.	Name	Date of selection by the Commissioner	
1	2	3	4	
	121 122	-)	20th August, 1960. 20th August, 1960.	
	123		20th August, 1960.	
		DEPARTMENTAL CANDIDATES	6	
	125 126 127 128 129 130 131 132 133 134 135 136 137 138 139	M. Ghulam Sarwar Khan Mr. Nizam Din Ch. Bashir Ahmad Mr. Ghulam Khan Mian Mansoor Ahmad Malik Rahim Bukhsh Mr. Mehdi Khan M. Nazir Hussain Maulvi Abdul Shakoor Mr. Nabi Bakhsh Mian Saeed Ahmad Mr. Abdul Ghani Mr. Muhammad Shafi Khan Mr. Altaf Rashid Mr. Abdus Sami Qureshi Mr. Muhammad Hussain Mr. Gulzar Hussain	20th August, 1960. 20th August, 1960. 17th February, 1960. 20th August, 1960. 20th August, 1960. 20th August, 1960. 20th August, 1960. 20th August, 1960.	
DIRECT CANDIDATES				
Sargodha	145 146 147 148 149 150 151 152	M. Zain-ul-Abdin M. Muhammad Iqbal Raja M. Muhammad Bakhsh M. Bashir Ahmad Khalid Malik Abdul Majid Saggu M. Ahmad Nawaz Malik M. Muhammad Azhar M. Mukhtar Ahmad Khan	15th April, 1961. 15th April, 1961. 15th April, 1961. 15th April, 1961. 15th April, 1961. 15th April, 1961. 15th April, 1961.	

153

154

155

156

157

M. Saeed Ahmad Ashraf

M. Ahsan-ul-Haq Nusrat

M. Muhammad Iqbal

158 M. Munir Ahmad Malik

152 M. Mukhtar Ahmad Khan

M. Riaz-ul-Haq M. Khaliq Dad Malik 15th April, 1961.

15th April, 1961.